
82 Northwich - Hartford - Sandiway - Kelsall - Tarvin - Chester Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82

Restrictions JD JD
Sir John Deane's College – – – – – – – – – 1530 1615 –

Northwich, Watling Street (arrive) – – – – – – – – – 1537 1622 –
Northwich, Watling Street (depart) 0600 0715 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1540 1630 1740

Hartford, Railway Station 0610 0730 0845 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1553 1643 1753
Sandiway Estate, Shops 0617 0737 0852 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1600 1650 1800

Kelsall, Bramley Court 0632 0752 0907 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1615 1705 –
Tarvin, Hockenhull Lane 0641 0800 0915 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1624 1714 –

Vicars Cross, Marbury Road 0651 0810 0925 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1634 1724 –
Chester, Bus Interchange 0702 0822 0937 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1645 1735 –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82

Northwich, Watling Street 0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730
Hartford, Railway Station 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740
Sandiway Estate, Shops 0747 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747

Kelsall, Bramley Court 0802 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 –
Tarvin, Hockenhull Lane 0811 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 –

Vicars Cross, Marbury Road 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 –
Chester, Bus Interchange 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 –

Explanation of codes:
JD The section of route between Sir John Deane's College and Northwich (Watling Street) operates during term time only

82 Chester - Tarvin - Kelsall - Sandiway - Hartford - Northwich Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82

Restrictions CD CD CH
Chester, Bus Interchange – 0710 0720 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1655 1755

Vicars Cross, Marbury Road – 0723 0733 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1708 1808
Tarvin, Park Close 0733 0743 0745 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1720 1820

Kelsall, Bramley Court 0740 KR 0752 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1727 1827
Sandiway Estate, Shops 0752 – 0804 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1739 1839
Hartford, Railway Station 0802 – 0813 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1748 1848
Sir John Deane's College 0817 0817 – – – – – – – – – – –
Northwich, Watling Street 0823 0823 0823 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1758 1858

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82

Chester, Bus Interchange – 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1655 1755
Vicars Cross, Marbury Road – 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1708 1808

Tarvin, Park Close – 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1720 1820
Kelsall, Bramley Court – 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1727 1827

Sandiway Estate, Shops 0829 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1739 1839
Hartford, Railway Station 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1748 1848

Northwich, Watling Street 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1758 1858

Explanation of codes:
CD This journey operates during Sir John Deane's College term time only
CH This journey operates during Sir John Deane's College holidays only
KR Operates via Kelsall at the request of passengers that are already on the bus

Route Description:
Watling Street, Chester Way, Castle Street, Chester Road, Whitegate Lane, Chester Road, School Lane, Weaverham Road, Mere Lane, Ash 
Road, Forest Road, Chester Road, A54, Kelsall Road, Tarvin Bridge, High Street, Holme Street, Tarvin Road, Vicars Cross Road, Tarvin Road, 
Challinor Street, Christleton Road, Boughton, The Bars, St Oswald's Way, Chester Bus Interchange. Journeys commencing from Sir John 
Deane's College operate from Kingsmead then via London Road and Dane Street to Watling Street then as above. Returns Chester Bus 
Interchange, Gorse Stacks, Frodsham Street, Foregate Street, The Bars, Boughton, Tarvin Road, Vicars Cross Road, Tarvin Road, Holme 
Street, High Street, Tarvin Bridge, Kelsall Road, A54, Chester Road, Forest Road, Ash Road, Mere Lane, Weaverham Road, School Lane, 
Chester Road, Castle Street, Watling Street. Journeys commencing from Chester which operate via Sir John Deane's College operate as above 
to Holme Street then  A54, A556, London Road, Kingsmead, Dane Street, Watling Street. Journeys commencing from Tarvin which operate via 
Sir John Deane's College operate as above to Chester Road (Hartford) then via School Lane, A556, London Road, Kingsmead, Dane Street, 
Watling Street.
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